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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Petitioners ASSA ABLOY AB, ASSA ABLOY 

Inc., HID Global Corporation, ASSA ABLOY Global Solutions, Inc., and Master 

Lock Company, LLC, provide the following updated mandatory notices adding the 

following backup counsel. All other counsel remain unchanged at this time. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Back-Up Counsel 
Lionel M. Lavenue (Reg. No. 46,859) 
lionel.lavenue@finnegan.com 
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett, & 
Dunner LLP 
1875 Explorer Street, Suite 800 
Reston, VA 20190-6023 
Tel: 571-203-2700 
Fax: 202-408-4400 
 
Kara A. Specht (Reg. No. 69,560) 
kara.specht@finnegan.com 
Benjamin A. Saidman (Reg. No. 69,325) 
benjamin.saidman@finnegan.com 
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, 
Garrett, & Dunner LLP 
271 17th Street, NW, Suite 1400 
Atlanta, GA 30363-6209 
Tel: 404-653-6400 
Fax: 404-653-6444 
 
Sydney R. Kestle (Reg. No. 78,725) 
sydney.kestle@finnegan.com 
Safiya Aguilar 
safiya.aguilar@finnegan.com (Reg. No. 77,212) 
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,  
Garrett, & Dunner LLP 
901 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
Tel: 202-408-4000 
Fax: 202-408-4400 
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Powers of attorney for ASSA ABLOY AB, ASSA ABLOY Inc., HID Global 

Corporation, ASSA ABLOY Global Solutions, Inc., and Master Lock Company, 

LLC reflecting this change are being filed concurrently. 

Please address all correspondence in this matter to include the additional 

backup counsel listed at the addresses above. Petitioners ASSA ABLOY AB, ASSA 

ABLOY Inc., HID Global Corporation, ASSA ABLOY Global Solutions, Inc., and 

Master Lock Company, LLC, also consent to electronic service by email at the 

email addresses provided above. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Dated: April 18, 2024 By:  / Dion M. Bregman /          
 Dion M. Bregman, Reg. No. 45,645 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the foregoing PETITIONERS’ 

UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES was served upon the below-listed counsel 

by electronic mail: 

Andrew C. Ryan 
ryan@cantorcolburn.com 

 
Steven M. Coyle 

scoyle@cantorcolburn.com 
 

Nicholas A. Geiger 
ngeiger@cantorcolburn.com 

 
 
Dated:  April 18, 2024    By:  / Dion M. Bregman /    
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